DEC 1 1981

DOCKET NO. 70-687

Union Carbide Corporation ATTN: Mr. H. C. Hart Medical Products Division P.O. Box 324 Tuxedo, New York 10987



Gentlemen:

This refers to your August 28, 1981 request for approval to use a route to ship spent fuel to the Savannah River Reprocessing Plant. The approval was issued September 21, 1981.

In accordance with fee Category 13 and Footnote 8 of \$170.31 of the enclosed Part 170, we have reviewed the manpower expenditures required for review of the subject request, and the actual cost of the review is \$190 (5 man-hours 0 \$38/m-hr). We have, therefore, notified the NRC Office of the Controller to issue your Company an invoice for the fee.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Original Signed by Wm. O. Miller

William O. Miller, Chief License Fee Management Branch Office of Administration

Enclosure:
10 CFR 170

DISTRIBUTION:
Docket File PDR
Matls. License Fee File
Matls. Manpower File
LFMB R/F (SS)
LFMB R/F (Beth)
ASCabell, LFMB

B112170469 B11201
PDR ADOCK 07000687
C PDR

OFFICE LFMB:ADM LFMB:ADM LFMB:ADM

SURNAME DWeiss:rej ASCABell CJHOJJoway WOMiller

DATE TI/30/81 TI/30/81 TI/30/81

DEC 1 1981

DOCKET NO. 70-687

MEMORANDUM FOR: William E. Manion, Chief, Financial Operations Branch, CON

FROM:

William O. Miller, Chief, License Fee Management Branch, ADM

SUBJECT:

FEE FOR ROUTE APPROVAL REVIEW

On September 21, 1981, the Division of Safeguards completed its review of an August 28, 1981 application from Union Carbide Corporation for shipping route approval. Please send an invoice for the actual cost of processing the application as follows:

Licensee:

Union Carbide Corporation

ATTN: Mr. H. C. Hart

Medical Products Division

P.O. Box 324

Tuxedo, New York 10987

Fee Due: \$190 (5 m-hrs @ \$38/m-hr)

For: Route Approval Review

Application Dated: August 28, 1981

Approval Issued: September 21, 1981

Fee Category: 13-Special Projects

Fee Code: AA905-SP

Please notify Douglas Weiss of this office when the fee of \$190 has been received.

Original Signed by Wm. O. Miller

William O. Miller, Chief License Fee Management Branch Office of Administration

DISTRIBUTION:
Docket File
Matls. License Fee File
Matls. Manpower File
LFMB R/F (SS)
LFMB R/F (Beth)
ASCabell, LFMB